PLANOS
0CC752B526

Modelo: Nerva Lift

Categoria: ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

"'--.LA;__I_; \

Sr Texto Item Nombre
1 1 16063939-00 DCDC

2 2 16843423-00 Controller
3 3 17878279-00 VCuU

4 4 15889698-00 BDU

Page 1 of 3



Sr Texto

Posiciones

[

{

"x": 126,
"y": 242,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 1
}

{

"x": 411,
"y": 344,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 2
}

{

"x": 507,
"y": 341,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 3
}

{

"x": 595,
"y": 282,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 4
H

{

"x": 413,
"y": 649,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 5
}

{
"x": 784,

Item

90278689-00

13414416-00

15933683-00

Page 2 of 3

PLANOS
0CC752B526

Nombre
Battery module
Charger

Cable de carga (Schuko a TIPO 2 -
modo 2)



PLANOS

0CC752B526
"y'": 481,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 6
}
]
Lista para usar: v

Page 3 of 3



PLANOS

ODECD3775E

Modelo: Nerva Lift

Categoria: CHASSIS - FRAME

Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 0310000.D02E.XB04.D Chassis/frame

Page 1 of 9



Sr

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Texto

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Item
0321000.D02E.XB04.D
0320013.D02E.XB04.D

0314009.D02E.XB04.D

0314092.D02E.XB04.D

1410013.T12S
0336000.D02).D
0333003.TO9K
0350012.T12S
1325000.D02K
1323100.D02K
1323200.D02K
1325001.D02K
1325300.D02K
1610001.T11E.XB04
0345000.D02K.01D
0353300.T15S.D
0314019.D02E.XB04.D
1326000.D02K
1326300.D02K
1326001.D02K
1324100.D02K
0314029.D02E.XB04.D
GB5789.06012.06
GB6177.1.08.06

GB5789.08055.06

Page 2 of 9

PLANOS
ODECD3775E

Nombre
Headlight bracket
ABS control unit support

Front support of the upper battery
compartment

Battery compartment lower boundary
plate

Side stand bolt

Side stand

Rubber stopper side leg
Side stand spring

Rear left footrest assembly
Left centering assembly

Pin assembly

Rear left footrest

Rear left footrest stand
Identification plate

Rear fender support

Seat lock support

BDU fixing plate

Rear right footrest assembly
Rear right footrest support
Rear right footrest

Right centering assembly
Converter mounting plate (DC-DC)
M6 * 12 bolt

M8 hex head front nut

Hex head screw M8*55



Sr Texto
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
Posiciones
[
{
"x": 380,
"y": 178,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 1
}
{
"x": 218,
"y": 80,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 2
}
{
"x": 172,
"y": 376,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 42,
"numero": 4
}
{
"x": 172,
"y": 530,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 41,
"numero": 5
}
{
"x": 295,
"y": 685,
"ancho": 23,

Item
1430041.TO3K
1430125.T15S
1410118.T15])
GB5789.06016.06
1410082.T15S.06

1410105.D02K.06

Page 3 0of 9

PLANOS
ODECD3775E

Nombre

Rubber rings
Anillo de goma 2
Casquillo de goma
M6 * 16 bolt

Hex head bolt

Tornillo cabeza hexagonal M8*16



"alto": 40,
"numero": 6
}

{

"x": 330,
"y": 685,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 7
+

{

"x": 388,
"y": 685,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 8
}

{

"x": 477,
"y": 715,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 9
}

{

"x": 537,
"y": 715,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 501,
"y": 782,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 41,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 458,
"y": 885,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 544,
"y": 890,
"ancho": 31,

Page 4 of 9

PLANOS
ODECD3775E



"alto": 40,
"numero": 13
}

{

"x": 563,

"y": 842,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 44,
"numero": 14
+

{

"x": 800,

"y": 712,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 42,
"numero": 15
}

{

"x": 864,

"y": 708,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 42,
"numero": 16
}

{

"x": 955,

"y": 490,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 17
}

{

"x": 886,

"y": 344,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 42,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 530,

"y": 367,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 42,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 670,

"y": 277,
"ancho": 32,

Page 5 of 9

PLANOS
ODECD3775E



"alto": 39,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 684,

"y": 239,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 21
+

{

"x": 589,

"y": 272,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 478,

"y": 176,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 23
}

{

"x": 26,

"y": 258,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 426,

"y": 176,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 905,

"y": 276,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 926,

"y": 387,
"ancho": 32,

Page 6 of 9

PLANOS
ODECD3775E



"alto": 40,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 831,

"y": 426,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 24
+

{

"x": 951,

"y": 546,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 100,

"y": 502,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 65,

"y": 258,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 3
}

{

"x": 628,

"y": 179,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 289,

"y": 136,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 25
}

{

"x": 34,

"y": 175,
"ancho": 30,

Page 7 of 9

PLANOS
ODECD3775E



"alto": 35,
"numero": 27
}

{

"x": 92,

"y": 259,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 28
+

{

"x": 133,

"y": 256,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 29
}

{

"x": 29,

"y": 398,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 29
}

{

"x": 26,

"y": 359,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 28
}

{

"x": 25,

"y": 437,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 29
}

{

"x": 237,

"y": 212,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 26
}

{

"x": 166,

"y": 321,
"ancho": 33,

Page 8 of 9

PLANOS
ODECD3775E



"alto": 38,
"numero": 30
}

{

"x": 227,

"y": 327,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 31
+

{

"x": 681,

"y": 390,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 32
}

{

"x": 642,

"y": 671,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 32
}

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 9 of 9

PLANOS
ODECD3775E



PLANOS
OE6AD1C3E3

Modelo: Nerva Lift

Categoria: COUNTER SHIELD

Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 0110019.D02K.01 Countershield

Page 1 of 10



Sr

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Texto

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Item
0110055.D02K
0110053.D02K
0110021.D02K.01
0110022.D02K.01
0110023.D02K
0110025.D02K
0110089.D02K
0110091.T12S
0110063.D02K.01
1430066.D02K.01
1410063.D02K.01

0120041.D02K

0120003.D02K
0120044.D02K.01
0350016.T15S
1410032.D02K.01
0141002.D02K
0141001.D02K
1410123.D02K
GB5789.06012.06
GB845.42012.06
GB845.48016.06
GB845.48012.10

Q397.42.06

GB845.42012.10

Page 2 of 10

PLANOS
OE6AD1C3E3

Nombre

Rear left glove compartment
Front left glove compartment
Front left side trim

Front right side trim

Glove compartment lid

Glove box lid inner support
Glove box lock hook

Glove box block hook support
Glove box closure support
Glove box lid damper

Glove box lid pin axle

Charging socket cover locking
bracket

Charging socket trim cover
Charging socket cover

Dock opening loading dock

Load take-off pin shaft

Hook base plate

Hook

Pasador del gancho

M6 * 12 bolt

Star self-tapping screw ST4.2*12
Star self-tapping screw ST4.8*16
ST4.8*12 Phillips self-tapping screws

Type A sheet metal nut (self-tapping
card) ®4.2

Star self-tapping screw ST4.2*12



Sr Texto
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
Posiciones
[
{
"x": 681,
"y": 370,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 1
}
{
"x": 113,
"y": 389,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 3
}
{
"x": 746,
"y": 227,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 4
}
{
"x": 184,
"y": 723,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 5
}
{
"x": 642,
"y": 924,
"ancho": 27,

Item
GB845.35008.06
1430125.T15S
1410118.T15])
GB823.06016.06
1410035.T09K

1440013.D02K

Page 3 of 10

PLANOS
OE6AD1C3E3

Nombre

Star self-tapping screw ST3.5*8
Anillo de goma

Casquillo de goma

M6*16 Phillips Flat Head Screw
8MM CLIP PIN

Epoja for charging socket cover



"alto": 33,
"numero": 6
}

{

"x": 271,
"y": 891,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 7
+

{

"x": 255,
"y": 764,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 8
}

{

"x": 299,
"y": 833,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 9
}

{

"x": 61,

"y": 518,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 94,

"y": 553,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 122,
"y": 585,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 961,
"y": 764,
"ancho": 41,

Page 4 of 10

PLANOS
OE6AD1C3E3



"alto": 38,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 798,

"y": 673,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 13
+

{

"x": 917,

"y": 526,
"ancho": 42,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 14
}

{

"x": 840,

"y": 710,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 15
}

{

"x": 962,

"y": 829,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 16
}

{

"x": 975,

"y". 874,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 17
}

{

"x": 765,

"y": 394,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 874,

"y": 505,
"ancho": 36,

Page 5 of 10

PLANOS
OE6AD1C3E3



"alto": 31,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 844,

"y": 459,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 20
+

{

"x": 819,

"y": 426,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 329,

"y": 135,
"ancho": 46,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 180,

"y": 57,
"ancho": 46,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 23
}

{

"x": 598,

"y": 143,
"ancho": 46,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 282,

"y": 508,
"ancho": 49,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 269,

"y": 799,
"ancho": 43,

Page 6 of 10

PLANOS
OE6AD1C3E3



"alto": 32,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 11,

"y": 488,
"ancho": 47,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 22
+

{

"x": 685,

"y": 425,
"ancho": 49,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 23
}

{

"x": 776,

"y": 639,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 605,

"y": 811,
"ancho": 47,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 23
}

{

"x": 635,

"y": 758,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 25
}

{

"x": 635,

"y": 414,
"ancho": 45,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 25
}

{

"x": 447,

"y": 283,
"ancho": 48,

Page 7 of 10

PLANOS
OE6AD1C3E3



"alto": 34,
"numero": 25
}

{

"x": 75,

"y": 143,
"ancho": 45,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 25
+

{

"x": 373,

"y": 926,
"ancho": 46,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 26
}

{

"x": 728,

"y": 902,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 26
}

{

"x": 752,

"y": 341,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 27
}

{

"x": 106,

"y": 634,
"ancho": 45,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 27
}

{

"x": 501,

"y": 799,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 28
}

{

"x": 744,

"y": 606,
"ancho": 47,

Page 8 of 10

PLANOS
OE6AD1C3E3



"alto": 32,
"numero": 28
}

{

"x": 77,

"y": 353,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 2
+

{

"x": 767,

"y": 568,
"ancho": 47,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 29
}

{

"x": 458,

"y": 822,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 29
}

{

"x": 390,

"y": 748,
"ancho": 44,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 30
}

{

"x": 698,

"y": 491,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 30
}

{

"x": 789,

"y": 926,
"ancho": 44,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 31
}

{

"x": 949,

"y": 707,
"ancho": 43,

Page 9 of 10

PLANOS
OE6AD1C3E3



"alto": 34,
"numero": 32
}

{

"x": null,

"y": null,
"ancho": null,
"alto": null,
"numero": 1
}

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 10 of 10

PLANOS
OE6AD1C3E3



PLANOS
3B2C653210

Modelo: Nerva Lift

Categoria: BACK COVER

Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 0130001.D02K Rear left side cover

Page 1 of 11



Sr

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Texto

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Item

0130002.D02K
0130009.D02K
0130010.D02K.01
1311025.D02K
1311026.D02K
1311001.D02K.01
1311002.D02K.01
0220000.D02E.XB04
0233000.D02E.XB04
0234000.D02E.XB04
0130020.D02K
0130015.D02K
0130047.D02K
0240000.D02E.XB04
0130022.D02K.01
0260002.709).01

0340004.D01).D

GB973.05016.11
GB5789.08040.06
GB845.42012.06

Q397.42.06

GB845.42012.06
1430001.TO9K
GB845.48016.06

GB5789.06016.06

Page 2 of 11

PLANOS
3B2C653210

Nombre

Rear right side cover

Rear left trim molding

Rear right trim molding
Rear left armrest trim cover
Rear right armrest trim cover
Left handle

Right handle

Rear light

Rear left turn signal

Right rear turn signal
Taillight connection plate
Taillight cover

License plate light fixture
License plate lights

Rear fender

Reflector trasero

License plate holder
Matricula

Clavo M5*16

Hex head screw M8*40
ST4.2*12 Phillips self-tapping screws

Type A sheet metal nut (self-tapping
card) 4.2

ST4.2*12 Phillips self-tapping screws
Corchete de plastico
Star self-tapping screw ST4.8*16

M6 * 16 bolt



Sr Texto
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
Posiciones
[
{
"x": 446,
||y||: 858,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 1
}
{
"x": 409,
||y||: 118,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 2
}
{
"x": 95,
"y": 548,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 3
+

Item
GB6177.1.06.06

GB845.42016.06

GB845.48012.06
GB845.48012.10
GB845.38010.06
1430062.712S.01

0130024.D02K

Q397.42.06

GB5789.06012.06
1430142.G01)

1410082.T155.06

Page 3 0of 11

PLANOS
3B2C653210

Nombre
M6 hex head nut

Tornillos autorroscantes de estrella
4.2 %16

ST4.8*12 Phillips self-tapping screws
ST4.8*12 Phillips self-tapping screws
Star self-tapping screw ST3.8*10
Rubber stop for rear license plate
Lower rear fender

Type A sheet metal nut (self-tapping
card) ©4.2

M6 * 12 bolt

Wiring clamp

Hex head bolt



{

"x": 59,

"y": 131,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 4
}

{

"x": 146,
"y": 397,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 5
}

{

"x": 175,
"y": 490,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 6
}

{

"x": 150,
"y": 311,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 7
}

{

"x": 137,
"y": 556,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 8
H

{

"x": 591,
"y": 547,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 9
}

{

"x": 380,
"y": 645,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 10

1

Page 4 of 11

PLANOS
3B2C653210



{

"x": 614,

"y": 281,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 391,

"y": 422,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 803,

"y": 372,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 13
}

{

"x": 582,

"y": 647,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 14
H

{

"x": 628,

"y": 680,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 15
}

{

"x": 714,

"y": 784,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 16
+

{

"x": 859,

"y": 486,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 17

1

Page 5of 11

PLANOS
3B2C653210



{

"x": 940,

"y": 492,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 925,

"y": 824,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 157,

"y": 451,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 366,

"y": 380,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 21
H

{

"x": 305,

"y": 115,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 506,

"y": 271,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 23
+

{

"x": 619,

"y": 352,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 24

1

Page 6 of 11

PLANOS
3B2C653210



{

"x": 839,

"y": 397,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 28,

"y": 178,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 25
}

{

"x": 572,

"y": 245,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 26
}

{

"x": 457,

"y": 343,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 26
H

{

"x": 341,

"y": 552,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 274,

"y": 693,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 22
+

{

"x": 458,

"y": 527,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 23

1

Page 7 of 11

PLANOS
3B2C653210



{

"x": 555,

"y": 683,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 646,

"y": 712,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 23,

"y": 739,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 25
}

{

"x": 524,

"y": 727,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 23
H

{

"x": 523,

"y": 547,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 26
}

{

"x": 974,

"y": 517,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 27
+

{

"x": 851,

"y": 870,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 26

1

Page 8 of 11

PLANOS
3B2C653210



{

"x": 819,

"y": 492,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 28
}

{

"x": 899,

"y": 486,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 28
}

{

"x": 625,

"y": 495,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 29
}

{

"x": 668,

"y": 390,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 30
}

{

"x": 759,

"y": 303,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 30
}

{

"x": 72,

"y": 874,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 43,
"numero": 30
+

{

"x": 717,

"y": 523,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 31

1

Page 9 of 11

PLANOS
3B2C653210



{

"x": 657,

"y": 763,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 31
}

{

"x": 32,

"y": 281,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 30
}

{

"x": 343,

"y": 69,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 32
}

{

"x": 27,

"y": 689,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 45,
"numero": 32
H

{

"x": 757,

"y": 823,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 33
}

{

"x": 594,

"y": 924,
"ancho": 40,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 34
+

{

"x": 783,

"y": 926,
"ancho": 40,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 35

1

Page 10 of 11

PLANOS
3B2C653210



{

"x": 510,

"y": 908,
"ancho": 40,
"alto": 42,
"numero": 36
}

{

"x": 662,

"y": 463,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 37
}

{

"x": 911,

"y": 684,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 38
}

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 11 of 11

PLANOS
3B2C653210



PLANOS

4F9616D8EF

Modelo: Nerva Lift

Categoria: TREN TRASERO

Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 0421000.D02E.XB04 Rear left shock absorber

Page 1 of 9



Sr

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Texto

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Item

0422000.D02E.XB04

0344000.T10P.D

0130027.T11E.XB04

1140004.D02E.XB04

1140002.T11E.XB04

1140007.T11E.XB0O4

1410017.T11E.XB04

GB5789.10288.06

0334100.D02E.XB04.D

0334200.D02E.XB04.D

0333000.D02E.XB04.D

1410048.T11E.XB04

0350011.T11E.XB04

1410012.T11E.XB0O4

0335000.D02E.XB04.D

GB6187.1.06.10

0335100.T11P

GB5789.06030

0542016.D01K

0342002.T11E.XB04

0342001.T11E.XB04

0542004.T11P

0620001.T11P.03

0610003.G01S.01

0620002.D02E.XB04

0520001.T11P

Page 2 of 9

PLANOS
4F9616DSEF

Nombre
Rear right shock absorber

Rear shock absorber bracket
assembly

Rear wheel fender

Plastic engine trim plate
Plastic side engine cover

AIR INTAKE COVER/DEFLECTOR
SUSPENSION INNER BUSHING
Suspension axle/Hex head bolt
Left strap

Right strap

Engine mount

SQUARE SUSPENSION BOLT
Center stand dock

Center stand axle (¢12*213)
Center stand assembly

M6 self-locking nut

Rodillo goma tope

M6X30 hex head screw

Rear ABS sensor

Swingarm outer bearing
Cojinete interior

Rear gear ring

Llanta trasera

Vélvula trasera

Neumatico trasero

Rear brake disc



Sr Texto
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
Posiciones
[
{
"x": 360,
Ilyll: 88,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 1
}
{
"x": 179,
Ilyll: 105,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 2
+
{
"x": 248,
Ilyll: 299'
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 31,

Item
1410029.G01S
GB823.05010.11
GB91.20020
1410056.G015.06

GB5789.10055.06

GB5789.08035.06
1411202.715J.11
GB6187.1.16.06
GB5789.06016.06
1410082.T15S5.06
GB5789.08045.06
GB5789.08030.06

GB96.10024.06

Page 3 0of 9

PLANOS
4F9616DSEF

Nombre

Brake disc bolt M8*25

M5*10 Phillips head screw

PIN CLIP SHAFT 8MM

M10 Hex Flange Front Fixing Nut

Perno de brida hexagonal (M10 x 55
x 1,25)

Perno de brida hexagonal (M8*35)
Hex head screws

Rear axle nutJM16*1.5[]

M6 * 16 bolt

Hex head bolt

Screw[][M8*45[]

Brake nut[JM8*30[]

Large washer (010*24*2)



"numero": 3
+

{

"x": 501,
"y": 126,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 4
}

{

"x": 695,
"y": 239,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 5
}

{

"x": 708,
"y": 363,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 6
}

{

"x": 959,
"y": 508,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 7
}

{

"x": 643,
"y": 446,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 8
}

{

"x": 691,
"y": 446,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 9
}

{

"x": 800,
"y": 528,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 33,

Page 4 of 9

PLANOS
4F9616DSEF



"numero": 10
+

{

"x": 456,

"y": 610,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 769,

"y": 576,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 742,

"y": 653,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 13
}

{

"x": 533,

"y": 680,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 14
}

{

"x": 412,

"y": 730,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 15
}

{

"x": 146,

"y": 729,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 16
H

{

"x": 201,

"y": 618,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 32,

Page 5 of 9

PLANOS
4F9616DSEF



"numero": 17
+

{

"x": 247,

"y": 589,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 289,

"y": 578,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 164,

"y": 508,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 71,

"y": 466,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 179,

"y": 355,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 198,

"y": 849,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 23
H

{

"x": 253,

"y": 821,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 32,

Page 6 of 9

PLANOS
4F9616DSEF



"numero": 24
+

{

"x": 282,

"y": 774,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 25
}

{

"x": 590,

"y": 739,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 26
}

{

"x": 724,

"y": 770,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 27
}

{

"x": 803,

"y": 783,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 28
}

{

"x": 155,

"y": 852,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 29
}

{

"x": 483,

"y": 725,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 30
H

{

"x": 648,

"y": 676,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 33,

Page 7 of 9

PLANOS
4F9616DSEF



"numero": 31
+

{

"x": 519,

"y": 606,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 32
}

{

"x": 625,

"y": 535,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 31
}

{

"x": 256,

"y": 80,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 31
}

{

"x": 837,

"y": 666,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 31
}

{

"x": 790,

"y": 492,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 32
}

{

"x": 381,

"y": 482,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 33
H

{

"x": 50,

"y": 535,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 34,

Page 8 of 9

PLANOS
4F9616DSEF



"numero": 34
+

{

"x": 22,

"y": 475,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 35
}

{

"x": 612,

"y": 311,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 36
}

{

"x": 470,

"y": 311,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 37
}

{

"x": 395,

"y": 276,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 38
}

{

"x": 157,

"y": 291,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 39
}

{

"x": 161,

"y": 73,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 40
}

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 9 of 9

PLANOS
4F9616DSEF



PLANOS

7D2BFC154B

Modelo: Nerva Lift

Categoria: FRONT COVER

Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 13414417-00 Cuadro de instrumentos Lift

Page 1 of 8



Sr Texto
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
Posiciones

[

Item
0110007.D02K
0326000.D02K.D
0110002.D02K.01
0110004.D02K
0110001.D02K.01
0110027.D02K
0110028.D02K
0110029.D02K
0110030.D02K
1430125.T15S
1410118.T15])
GB5789.05020.06
GB5789.06012.06
GB845.42012.06
GB845.48016.06
1430001.TO9K

Q397.42.06

1410091.D02K
1411206.C0O5S

GB845.42010.06

GB5789.06012.06
1430142.G01)

1430073.T15S

Page 2 of 8

Nombre

PLANOS
7D2BFC154B

Instrument panel support cover

Instrument panel support

Front panel

Front panel trim cover

Windshield
Front left trim

Front right trim

Front left trim cover

Front right trim cover

Anillo de goma

Casquillo de goma

Hex head face screw M5*20

M6 * 12 bolt

Star self-tapping screw ST4.2*12

Star self-tapping screw ST4.8*16

Corchete de plastico

Sheet metal nut (self-tapping card)

®4.2

Windshield screws

M6*15 screw

ST4.2*10 Phillips self-tapping

screws
M6 * 12 bolt

Wiring clamp

Arandelas goma fijacién parabrisas



{

"x": 327,
"y": 138,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 1
}

{

"x": 489,
"y": 223,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 2
}

{

"x": 223,
"y": 411,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 3
}

{

"x": 372,
"y": 454,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 4
H

{

"x": 662,
"y": 809,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 5
}

{

"x": 938,
"y": 696,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 6
+

{

"x": 826,
"y": 411,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 7

1

Page 3 0of 8

PLANOS
7D2BFC154B



{

"x": 115,

"y": 471,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 8
}

{

"x": 618,

"y": 208,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 9
}

{

"x": 175,

"y": 453,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 162,

"y": 264,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 11
H

{

"x": 182,

"y": 290,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 218,

"y": 317,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 13
+

{

"x": 560,

"y": 345,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 14

1

Page 4 of 8

PLANOS
7D2BFC154B



{

"x": 449,

"y": 216,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 15
}

{

"x": 513,

"y": 306,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 16
}

{

"x": 648,

"y": 158,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 17
}

{

"x": 630,

"y": 115,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 18
H

{

"x": 477,

"y": 288,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 624,

"y": 340,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 18
+

{

"x": 729,

"y": 350,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 18

1

Page 5 of 8

PLANOS
7D2BFC154B



{

"x": 71,

"y": 489,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 366,

"y": 515,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 395,

"y": 809,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 860,

"y": 562,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 19
H

{

"x": 350,

"y": 553,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 16
}

{

"x": 675,

"y": 369,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 16
+

{

"x": 789,

"y": 368,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 17

1

Page 6 of 8

PLANOS
7D2BFC154B



{

"x": 352,

"y": 689,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 17
}

{

"x": 570,

"y": 221,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 308,

"y": 473,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 558,

"y": 717,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 17
H

{

"x": 135,

"y": 335,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 537,

"y": 126,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 23
+

{

"x": 371,

"y": 628,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 23

1

Page 7 of 8

PLANOS
7D2BFC154B



{

"x": 823,
"y": 492,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 889,
"y": 536,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 715,
"y": 765,
"ancho": 14,
"alto": 1,
"numero": 1
}

{

"x": 0,

"y": 0,
"ancho": 790,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 1
H

{

"x": 790,
"y": 37,
"ancho": 0,
"alto": O,
"numero": 1
}

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 8 of 8

PLANOS
7D2BFC154B



PLANOS

33EE170767
Modelo: Nerva Lift
Categoria: HANDLEBARS
&
'Y -
o
' e
- 2
oL
&=, P ‘
{‘g\: /jl-..'. :-
AL e "
W & e
! \C: ’
N = € ‘:5 7a
A 8% =N
0 4 ) ._j'
< &7 roe
-
L
Sr Texto Item Nombre
1 1 1511000.D02K Left rearview mirror

Page 1 of 7



Sr Texto
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
Posiciones

Item

1512000.D02K

0322000.D02E.XB04

0322007.D02K

0322008.D02K

0110106.D02K

0110047.D02K

0110048.D02K

0741000.D02E.XB04.01

0742000.E01E.O1

0910003.D02E.XB04

0322010.T12S

0322005.C05S

0323000.D02K.D

1430039.C05S

GB70.1.08030.11

GB70.1.06075.10

GB6170.06.11

1410056.G015.06

1410037.D02K

1410037.T16K

1411405.D02K

1411206.D02K

GB96.10021.06

Page 2 of 7

PLANOS
33EE170767

Nombre
Right rearview mirror
Steering handlebar

Upper part of the steering handlebar
clamping seat

Lower handlebar risers
Cubierta plastico

Front handlebar recess trim
Rear handlebar recess trim
Left switch

Right switchgear

Left grip

Expansion washer
Counterweight

Handlebar riser support

Directional handle screw adjustment
cap

M8*30 Hex Socket Head Cap Screw

M6*75 Hexagon socket cap head
screw

Hex nut type 1 M6

M10 Hex Flange Front Fixing Nut
Locking sleeve

Manguito de bloqueo direccién
Hex head screws

Hex head screw M6 * 12 pitch

Large washer ®10*®21*2



[

{

"x": 495,
"y": 229,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 1
}

{

"x": 349,
"y": 308,
"ancho": 44,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 2
}

{

"x": 658,
"y": 443,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 3
}

{

"x": 574,
"y": 364,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 4
}

{

"x": 393,
"y": 734,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 5
}

{

"x": 693,
"y": 572,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 6
}

{

"x": 825,
"y": 673,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 7

Page 3 of 7

PLANOS
33EE170767



}

{

"x": 671,

"y": 513,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 8
}

{

"x": 678,

"y": 223,
"ancho": 44,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 9
}

{

"x": 259,

"y": 496,
"ancho": 47,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 736,

"y": 202,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 777,

"y": 175,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 12
H

{

"x": 819,

"y": 146,
"ancho": 46,
"alto": 47,
"numero": 13
}

{

"x": 134,

"y": 554,
"ancho": 47,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 12

Page 4 of 7

PLANOS
33EE170767



}

{

"x": 94,

"y": 585,
"ancho": 40,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 13
}

{

"x": 451,

"y": 810,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 14
}

{

"x": 473,

"y": 300,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 15
}

{

"x": 411,

"y": 329,
"ancho": 40,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 16
}

{

"x": 901,

"y": 340,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 17
H

{

"x": 159,

"y": 803,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 17
}

{

"x": 213,

"y": 756,
"ancho": 45,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 18

Page 5 of 7

PLANOS
33EE170767



}

{

"x": 497,

"y": 831,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 614,

"y": 807,
"ancho": 45,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 674,

"y": 808,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 723,

"y": 790,
"ancho": 46,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 782,

"y": 544,
"ancho": 59,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 23
H

{

"x": 420,

"y": 771,
"ancho": 45,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 835,

"y": 376,
"ancho": 48,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 18

Page 6 of 7

PLANOS
33EE170767



PLANOS

33EE170767
}
1
Lista para usar: v
Disponible para B2C: v

Page 7 of 7



Modelo:
Categoria:
Sr Texto
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4

Posiciones

[

{

"X": 52,

||y||: 315,

Nerva Lift

STICKERS

Item

18418220-00

18062658-00

18418219-00

18418218-00

Page 1 of 2

PLANOS
97EA43E225

Lift

Nombre
REAR LIFT RIBBED STICKER

LIFT SIDE NERVA ROUND LOGO
STICKER

LIFT FRONT NERVA LOGO STICKER

LIFT STICKER



"ancho": 243,
"alto": 61,
"numero": 1
H

{

"x": 317,

"y": 263,
"ancho": 188,
"alto": 168,
"numero": 2
}

{

"x": 530,

"y": 275,
"ancho": 162,
"alto": 158,
"numero": 3
+

{

"x": 705,

"y": 289,
"ancho": 193,
"alto": 135,
"numero": 4
}

|

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 2 of 2

PLANOS
97EA43E225



Modelo:

Categoria:

Sr Texto

Posiciones

[

{

"x": 128,
"y": 134,
"ancho": 44,
"alto": 59,
"numero": 1
+

{

"x": 93,

"y": 252,
"ancho": 44,
"alto": 51,
"numero": 2

1

Nerva Lift

ELECTRIC COMPONENTS

Item

0740001.T12S

GB5789.06012.06

0740004.D02E.XB04

GB70.1.05016.06

1524000.D02K.01

Page 1 of 2

PLANOS
220C70F5EB

\3’4

Nombre

Horn

M6 * 12 bolt

Side stand switch

Hexagon socket head bolt M5*16

USB power supply



{

"x": 406,
"y": 149,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 53,
"numero": 3
}

{

"x": 420,
"y": 268,
"ancho": 51,
"alto": 56,
"numero": 4
}

{

"x": 921,
"y": 107,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 58,
"numero": 5
}

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 2 of 2

PLANOS
220C70F5EB



PLANOS
7506310298

Modelo: Nerva Lift

Categoria: BRAKE SYSTEM

Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 0542000.D02E.XB04 ABS brake assembly

Page 1 of 6



Sr Texto
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20

Posiciones

[

{

"x": 454,

Ilyll: 62,

"ancho": 23,

"alto": 38,

"numero": 1

}

{

"x": 687,

Item

0511000.D02E.XB04

0511001.D02E.XB04

0511002.T11P

0521000.D02E.XB04

0521001.D02E.XB04

0521002.T11P

0510005.T11P

0510004.T11P

0542005.D02E.XB04

0542007.D02E.XB04

0542008.D02E.XB04

0542006.D02E.XB04

0512200.D02E.XB04

0512101.D02E.XB04

0522100.D02E.XB04

0522101.D02E.XB04

0510004.T11P.01

0510004.T11P.01

0542001.D02E.XB04

Page 2 of 6

PLANOS
7506310298

Nombre

Front brake assembly
Front brake lever
Front brake switch
Rear brake assembly
Rear brake lever

Rear brake switch
Brake oil seals

Brake hose bolts

Front upper brake hose
Rear upper brake hose
Front lower brake hose
Rear lower brake hose
Right front brake

Front brake pads

Rear left brake

Rear brake pads

Brake oil seals

Brake hose bolts

ABS-ECU



"y": 194,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 2
}

{

"x": 849,
"y": 227,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 3
H

{

"x": 858,
"y": 339,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 4
}

{

"x": 256,
"y": 171,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 5
+

{

"x": 188,
"y": 230,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 6
}

{

"x": 147,
"y": 309,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 7
}

{

"x": 660,
"y": 226,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 8
}

{

"x": 386,

Page 3 of 6

PLANOS
7506310298



"y": 225,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 8
}

{

"x": 521,
"y": 370,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 8
}

{

"x": 564,
"y": 224,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 9
}

{

"x": 433,
"y": 225,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 9
+

{

"x": 515,
"y": 312,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 9
}

{

"x": 550,
"y": 370,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 463,
"y": 312,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 353,

Page 4 of 6

PLANOS
7506310298



"y": 561,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 567,

"y": 580,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 13
H

{

"x": 126,

"y": 547,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 14
}

{

"x": 193,

"y": 643,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 41,
"numero": 15
+

{

"x": 494,

"y": 664,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 16
}

{

"x": 508,

"y": 737,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 17
}

{

"x": 357,

"y": 811,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 670,

Page 5 of 6

PLANOS
7506310298



"y": 881,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 418,

"y": 811,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 19
H

{

"x": 746,

"y": 881,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 693,

"y": 513,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 42,
"numero": 20
}

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 6 of 6

PLANOS
7506310298



PLANOS

A4FDOF473E




Sr Texto
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
Posiciones
[
{
"x": 770,
"y": 58,
"ancho": 72,
"alto": 62,
"numero": 1
+
{
"x": 626,
"y": 788,
"ancho": 52,
"alto": 60,
"numero": 2
}
{
"x": 389,
"y": 789,
"ancho": 48,
"alto": 52,
"numero": 3
}
{
"x": 553,
"y": 686,
"ancho": 48,
"alto": 58,
"numero": 4
}
{
"x": 349,
"y": 604,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 59,
"numero": 5

Item
0231000.D02E.XB04
0232000.D02E.XB04
GB845.42012.06
GB845.48016.06

1430142.G01)

Page 2 of 3

PLANOS
A4FDOF473E

Nombre

Front left turn signal

Front right turn signal

Star self-tapping screw ST4.2*12
Star self-tapping screw ST4.8*16

Wiring clamp



}

{

"x": 710,
"y": 662,
"ancho": 42,
"alto": 62,
"numero": 5
}

{

"x": 383,
"y": 905,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 55,
"numero": 6
}

{

"x": 589,
"y": 902,
"ancho": 50,
"alto": 58,
"numero": 6
}

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 3 of 3

PLANOS
A4FDOF473E



Modelo:

Categoria:

Nerva Lift

PLANOS

A7138FBB04

TRANSMISSION AND REAR AXLE (ratio 6.409)

Sr

Texto

Item

LS08-6WX31-0020

4705-20407-F001

8702-13516-0001

8701-SLBYD-0002

LS08-6WF25-0018

LS08-6WF32-0021

8202-47027-0003

Page 1 of 11

Nombre

SIDE COVER FASTENING SCREWS
INPUT SHAFT OIL SEAL

Eje de entrada

Tapa grupo trasero

HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW M6x25
HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW M6x32

Eje rueda trasera



Sr

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Texto

10

11

12

13

14

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

37

38

38

Item
5C07-G6006-R015
8207-06303-0020
6207-06304-0012
4Z07-06204-K004
8205-35558-F014
4Z04-00814-0001
4Z04-03046-0012
6266-0008-0000
6205-28527-D006
6204-00052-0026
6207-06304-R012
6Z01-00ABS-006
4706-02019-0001
4Z702-48Z35-0005
LM08-16Y01-FO10
4Z07-06301-R010
4Z01-00ADV-0011
6206-00000-0006
6Z01-00BYD-0003
LM08-M10WZ-FO07
4710-000FS-0001
4Z702-227Z35-0006
4705-25407-F002
4Z07-06205-G006
8Z01-SLBYD-0001

8Z01-QDCLZ-0001

Page 2 of 11

PLANOS
A7138FBB04

Nombre

Output shaft bearing

Input shaft support bearing
Output shaft support bearing
RODAMIENDO EJE DE ENTRADA
OUTPUT SHAFT OIL SEAL
POSITIONING PIN

TENSIONER

EJE MOTOR - ROTOR

REAR AXLE DUST CAP

REAR AXLE CLIP

SWING ARM BEARING-AXLE
Swingarm

SILENT-BLOCK

Large pulley

NUT M16 CASTELLATED
PULLEY SUPPORT BEARING
PULLEY SUPPORT

Rubber seal

SIDE COVER

Locking nut

Aeration pulley

Small pulley+G20+B231:B258
MOTOR OUTPUT SHAFT OIL SEAL
MOTOR OUTPUT SHAFT BEARING
Transmission box

TRANSMISSION WITH REDUCER



Sr Texto
34 39
35 40
36 41
37 42
38 44
39 45
40 47
41 48
42 49
43 51
44 52
45 53
46 54
47 55
48 56
49 59
50 60
Posiciones
[
{
"x": 969,
Ilyll: 320,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 1
+
{
"x": 490,
Ilyll: 382,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 2

Item

4701-00000-0010

4704-01620-0009

4707-06003-R007

6Z01-00000-0004

6206-00928-0012

3C06-00007-0017

LS10-00M14-0030

4704-00816-L007

LS08-10WF1-0034

4704-17272-T032

4704-16302-T1028

4704-12180-T021

6206-01045-0010

6Z204-00010-B024

GB823.04012.06

LS08-06N25-0018

LS08-06N32-0021

Page 3 0of 11

PLANOS
A7138FBB04

Nombre

Motor - Estator

COUPLING

MOTOR SUPPORT BEARING
Tapa lateral derecha motor
correa de distribucion
pressure release connector
Oil level gauge

Aluminum flat washer

Oil drain screw

CURVED WASHER

FLAT WASHER

WARPED WASHER
BREATHER TUBE
BREATHER TUBE CLAMP
M4*12 SCREW

SHORT SCREW PULLEY SUPPORT

LONG SCREW PULLEY SUPPORT



}

{

"x": 377,
"y": 322,
"ancho": 17,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 3
}

{

"x": 395,
"y": 347,
"ancho": 0,
"alto": O,
"numero": 3
}

{

"x": 543,
"y": 240,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 4
}

{

"x": 586,
"y": 271,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 5
}

{

"x": 515,
"y": 220,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 6
H

{

"x": 288,
"y": 124,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 7
}

{

"x": 428,
"y": 165,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 8

Page 4 of 11

PLANOS
A7138FBB04



}

{

"x": 329,

"y": 315,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 9
}

{

"x": 451,

"y": 212,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 401,

"y": 345,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 462,

"y": 157,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 507,

"y": 162,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 13
H

{

"x": 457,

"y": 486,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 14
}

{

"x": 363,

"y": 558,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 18

Page 5of 11

PLANOS
A7138FBB04



}

{

"x": 112,

"y": 71,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 150,

"y": 66,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 183,

"y": 71,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 119,

"y": 198,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 23
}

{

"x": 285,

"y": 50,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 24
H

{

"x": 620,

"y": 275,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 25
}

{

"x": 690,

"y": 272,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 27

Page 6 of 11

PLANOS
A7138FBB04



}

{

"x": 717,

"y": 275,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 28
}

{

"x": 761,

"y": 301,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 29
}

{

"x": 851,

"y": 312,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 30
}

{

"x": 907,

"y": 313,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 31
}

{

"x": 563,

"y": 647,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 32
H

{

"x": 514,

"y": 649,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 33
}

{

"x": 467,

"y": 647,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 34

Page 7 of 11

PLANOS
A7138FBB04



}

{

"x": 453,

"y": 607,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 35
}

{

"x": 294,

"y": 529,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 36
}

{

"x": 272,

"y": 411,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 37
}

{

"x": 235,

"y": 297,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 38
}

{

"x": 181,

"y": 328,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 39
H

{

"x": 270,

"y": 609,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 40
}

{

"x": 208,

"y": 608,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 41

Page 8 of 11

PLANOS
A7138FBB04



}

{

"x": 46,

"y": 552,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 42
}

{

"x": 14,

"y": 348,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 43
}

{

"x": 618,

"y": 674,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 44
}

{

"x": 330,

"y": 109,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 45
}

{

"x": 469,

"y": 64,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 47
H

{

"x": 326,

"y": 387,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 48
}

{

"x": 348,

"y": 414,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 49

Page 9 of 11

PLANOS
A7138FBB04



}

{

"x": 541,

"y": 415,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 51
}

{

"x": 557,

"y": 447,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 52
}

{

"x": 669,

"y": 481,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 53
}

{

"x": 195,

"y": 281,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 54
}

{

"x": 147,

"y": 175,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 55
H

{

"x": 94,

"y": 249,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 56
}

{

"x": 462,

"y": 113,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 58

Page 10 of 11

PLANOS
A7138FBB04



}

{

"x": 604,

"y": 476,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 59
}

{

"x": 655,

"y": 244,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 60
b

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 11 of 11

PLANOS
A7138FBB04



PLANOS

AE7C8744B4

Modelo: Nerva Lift

Categoria: STEERING POST

W
&)

Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 0324000.D02K.01 Steering post

Page 1 of 11



Sr

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Texto

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Item
0110018.T15S
1421003.TO9K
1421004.T09K
0110018.D01)

1420010.S01E

1421000.T15)

0110018.T15S.01
0411000.D0O2K
0412000.D02K
0320016.D02K.D
0320022.D02K.D
0260001.T09).01
0542002.D02K
0542003.G01S

0510001.D02K

0610001.D02E.XB04

0610002.D02K

TO9K.0611W]14

0110103.D02K
0110104.D02K
0110037.D02K
0510003.D02K
0510003.D01)

0542012.T11P

1410001.D02K

Page 2 of 11

PLANOS
AE7C8744B4

Nombre

Steel dust cover
Contratuerca superior
Contratuerca inferior
Dust Cover

Arandela de bloqueo del cojinete de
agujas superior

Conjunto rodamiento

Dust Cover

Left fork assembly

Right fork assembly

Left front wheel fender support
Right front wheel fender support
Front catdioptic

Front ABS sensor

Front ABS disc

Front brake discs

Front wheel

Neumatico delantero

Front axle left hub

Left front wheel fender cover

Right front wheel fender cover
Guardabarros rueda delantera
Abrazadera tubo del freno delantero
Abrazadera tubo del freno delantero
ABS sensor clamp

Front wheel axle



Sr Texto
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 47
Posiciones
[
{
"x": 730,
"y 201,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 26,
“numero": 1

Item
1410057.G01S.06
1410004.D02K
GB5789.10040.06
GB5789.06012.06
1411202.T15).11
1411206.C05S
1411203.T15).11
GB845.42012.06
1410029.G01S
GB823.05010.11
GB5789.08030.06
0510006.D02K
0510006.TO9K
0610003.G01S.01
1430014.D02K
1430083.D02K
1411001.D02K
0610009.D02K

0610008.D02K

0610007.D02K

Page 3 0of 11

PLANOS
AE7C8744B4

Nombre

Self-locking nut M12*1.25
Front axle right bushing

Hex head bolt M10*40*1.25
M6 * 12 bolt

Hex head screws

M6*15 screw

M6*16 screw

ST4.2*12 Phillips self-tapping screws
Brake disc bolt M8*25
M5*10 Phillips head screw
Hex head screw M8*30
Rubber roller

Rodillo de goma 2

Vélvula trasera

goma

Abrazadera

Front shock absorber oil seal
Front wheel bearing

Buje interior del cubo de la rueda
delantera (12,5 x 16 x 43)

Retén rueda delantera (22mm x 35mm
X 7mm)



}

{

"x": 579,
"y": 66,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 2
+

{

"x": 570,
"y": 101,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 3
}

{

"x": 547,
"y": 132,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 4
}

{

"x": 701,
"y": 136,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 5
}

{

"x": 705,
"y": 168,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 6
}

{

"x": 531,
"y": 164,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 7
}

{

"x": 495,
"y": 254,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 9

Page 4 of 11

PLANOS
AE7C8744B4



}

{

"x": 917,

"y": 536,
"ancho": 42,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 300,

"y": 284,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 849,

"y": 615,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 240,

"y": 332,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 13
}

{

"x": 75,

"y": 353,
"ancho": 48,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 14
H

{

"x": 764,

"y": 811,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 15
}

{

"x": 631,

"y": 752,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 16

Page 5of 11

PLANOS
AE7C8744B4



}

{

"x": 561,

"y": 749,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 17
}

{

"x": 472,

"y": 754,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 822,

"y": 201,
"ancho": 45,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 405,

"y": 494,
"ancho": 46,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 597,

"y": 845,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 21
H

{

"x": 128,

"y": 582,
"ancho": 42,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 336,

"y": 907,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 23

Page 6 of 11

PLANOS
AE7C8744B4



}

{

"x": 394,

"y": 731,
"ancho": 47,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 452,

"y": 405,
"ancho": 42,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 25
}

{

"x": 200,

"y": 305,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 26
}

{

"x": 52,

"y": 500,
"ancho": 42,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 27
}

{

"x": 136,

"y": 513,
"ancho": 40,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 28
H

{

"x": 557,

"y": 468,
"ancho": 40,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 29
}

{

"x": 432,

"y": 237,
"ancho": 45,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 30

Page 7 of 11

PLANOS
AE7C8744B4



}

{

"x": 430,

"y": 370,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 31
}

{

"x": 939,

"y": 778,
"ancho": 40,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 14
}

{

"x": 131,

"y": 311,
"ancho": 44,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 32
}

{

"x": 60,

"y": 588,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 33
}

{

"x": 166,

"y": 694,
"ancho": 44,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 34
H

{

"x": 235,

"y": 893,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 35
}

{

"x": 633,

"y": 883,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 33

Page 8 of 11

PLANOS
AE7C8744B4



}

{

"x": 818,

"y": 824,
"ancho": 44,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 32
}

{

"x": 968,

"y": 666,
"ancho": 47,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 32
}

{

"x": 472,

"y": 795,
"ancho": 49,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 34
}

{

"x": 702,

"y": 520,
"ancho": 44,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 36
}

{

"x": 724,

"y": 564,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 37
}

{

"x": 888,

"y": 831,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 38
}

{

"x": 693,

"y": 880,
"ancho": 46,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 39

Page 9 of 11

PLANOS
AE7C8744B4



}

{

"x": 734,

"y": 846,
"ancho": 44,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 40
}

{

"x": 942,

"y": 455,
"ancho": 41,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 41
}

{

"x": 280,

"y": 680,
"ancho": 46,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 43
}

{

"x": 916,

"y": 586,
"ancho": 46,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 44
}

{

"x": 187,

"y": 618,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 45
H

{

"x": 287,

"y": 552,
"ancho": 42,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 46
}

{

"x": 291,

"y": 333,
"ancho": 42,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 44

Page 10 of 11

PLANOS
AE7C8744B4



}

{

"x": 519,

"y": 438,
"ancho": 46,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 42
}

{

"x": 260,

"y": 636,
"ancho": 45,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 47
b

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 11 of 11

PLANOS
AE7C8744B4



PLANOS

BCO7CB454A

Modelo: Nerva Lift

Categoria: ASSEMBLY OF THE LOWER PART OF THE BODYWORK

Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 0110043.D02K Ventilation grille

Page 1 of 3



Sr Texto

Posiciones

[

{

"x": 57,

"y": 159,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 53,
"numero": 1
H

{

"x": 554,
"y": 428,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 54,
"numero": 2
}

{

"x": 203,
"y 772,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 44,
"numero": 3
+

{

"x": 805,
"y": 922,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 46,
"numero": 4
}

{

"x": 815,
"y": 865,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 41,
"numero": 3
}

{

Item

0120023.D02K.01

1430032.T08K

1430033.TO8K

Page 2 of 3

PLANOS
BCO7CB454A

Nombre

Lower keel

Cuerpo del clavo de plastico
Clavo de plastico

M6*12 Phillips screws



"x": 170,
"y". 784,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 42,
"numero": 4
}

{

"x": 955,
"y": 368,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 48,
"numero": 5
}

{

"x": 999,
"y": 760,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 49,
"numero": 5
}

{

"x": 500,
"y": 562,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 44,
"numero": 4
}

{

"x": 448,
"y": 519,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 42,
"numero": 3
}

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 3 of 3

PLANOS
BCO7CB454A



Modelo:
Categoria:
Sr Texto
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4

Nerva Lift

LUGGAGE CHEST

Item
0151000.D02K.01
0352000.D02K.01D
0120026.D02E.XB04

0110050.D01}

Page 1 of 6

PLANOS

CDE85F7DA5

Nombre

Seat

Seat closing hook

Extra battery compartment cover

Frame number cover



Sr Texto
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18

Posiciones

[

{

"x": 632,

Ilyll: 53,

"ancho": 21,

"alto": 32,

"numero": 1

}

{

"x": 629,

||y||: 102'

"ancho": 27,

"alto": 32,

"numero": 2

}

{

"x": 636,

||y||: 166,

Item
0140001.D02E.XB04
0311080.D02K
0142002.D02E.XB04
0130021.D02E.XB04
GB5789.06012.06
1410082.T15S.06
1430033.T06K.01
1430032.T08K
GB96.06018.06
GB5789.06016.06
GB6177.1.06.06

Q397.42.06

GB845.48012.10

1430156.D02K.01

Page 2 of 6

PLANOS
CDE85F7DA5

Nombre

Luggage trunk

Seat rocker

Rear charger protection cover
Rear frame protector

M6 * 12 bolt

Hex head bolt

Expansion nails
Expansion nail body
Large washer ®6*®18*1.6
M6 * 16 bolt

M6 hex head nut

Type A sheet metal nut (self-tapping
card) ®4.2

ST4.8*12 Phillips self-tapping screws

O-ring



"ancho": 23,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 3
H

{

"x": 486,
"y": 217,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 4
}

{

"x": 519,
"y": 302,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 5
+

{

"x": 260,
"y": 247,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 6
}

{

"x": 516,
"y": 544,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 7
}

{

"x": 444,
"y": 708,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 8
}

{

"x": 395,
"y": 680,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 9
}

{

"x": 551,
"y": 771,

Page 3 of 6

PLANOS
CDE85F7DA5



"ancho": 25,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 9
H

{

"x": 734,

"y": 191,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 643,

"y": 512,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 10
+

{

"x": 361,

"y": 789,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 520,

"y": 832,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 497,

"y": 709,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 495,

"y": 678,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 417,

"y": 331,

Page 4 of 6

PLANOS
CDE85F7DA5



"ancho": 34,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 13
H

{

"x": 464,

"y": 330,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 14
}

{

"x": 600,

"y": 471,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 14
+

{

"x": 602,

"y": 506,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 13
}

{

"x": 527,

"y": 141,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 15
}

{

"x": 393,

"y": 278,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 15
}

{

"x": 525,

"y": 214,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 16
}

{

"x": 455,

"y": 512,

Page 5 of 6

PLANOS
CDE85F7DA5



"ancho": 28,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 14
H

{

"x": 526,

"y": 176,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 17
}

{

"x": 446,

"y": 191,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 18
}

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 6 of 6

PLANOS
CDE85F7DA5



PLANOS

D5CFE2E119

Modelo: Nerva Lift

Categoria: ASSEMBLY OF THE MIDDLE PART OF THE BODY

6
20
Sr Texto Item Nombre
1 1 0120058.D02K Central seat cover

Page 1 of 10



Sr

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Texto

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Item

0120011.D02K

0120012.D02K

0120013.D02K

0120014.D02K

0120015.D02K

0120016.D02K

0120017.D02K

0120018.D02K

0120021.D02K

0120022.D02K

0120063.D02K

0120064.D02K

0159001.D02K

0159002.D02K

0159003.D02K

0159004.D02K

GB845.48016.06

Q397.42.06

1430001.TO9K

GB845.42012.06

1411206.C05S

GB845.48012.06

1430125.T15S

1410118.T15)

GB5789.06016.06

Page 2 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119

Nombre

Left floor cover

Right floor cover

Left side floor cover

Right side floor cover

Left side floor deck trim molding
Right side floor deck trim molding
Left side keel

Right side keel

Rear left side keel

Right rear side keel

Front left side cover

Front right side cover

Left floor rubber

Right floor rubber

Upper left floor rubber

Rubber upper right floor

Tornillos autorroscantes de estrella
ST4.8 * 16

Type A sheet metal nut (self-tapping
card) ®4.2

Plastic bracket

Star self-tapping screw ST4.2*12
M6*15 screw

ST4.8*12 Phillips self-tapping screws
Anillo de goma
Casquillo de goma

M6 * 16 bolt



Sr Texto
27 27
28 28
Posiciones
[
{
"x": 455,
"y": 744,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 2
}
{
"x": 538,
"y": 222,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 3
}
{
"x": 317,
"y": 334,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 4
}
{
"x": 417,
"y": 273,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 5
}
{
"x": 50,
"y": 606,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 6
}
{
"x": 776,
"y": 64,
"ancho": 22,

Item

1410082.T15S5.06

1430163.D02K

Page 3 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119

Nombre
Hex head bolt

Rubber stopper for footrest



"alto": 25,
"numero": 7
}

{

"x": 117,
"y": 563,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 8
+

{

"x": 647,
"y": 113,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 9
}

{

"x": 452,
"y": 402,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 1
}

{

"x": 549,
"y": 838,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 777,
"y": 610,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 356,
"y": 933,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 955,
"y": 453,
"ancho": 23,

Page 4 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



"alto": 27,
"numero": 13
}

{

"x": 232,

"y": 916,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 14
+

{

"x": 893,

"y": 439,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 15
}

{

"x": 91,

"y": 585,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 16
}

{

"x": 747,

"y": 90,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 17
}

{

"x": 858,

"y": 394,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 208,

"y": 551,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 175,

"y": 517,
"ancho": 33,

Page 5 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



"alto": 23,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 774,

"y": 417,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 20
+

{

"x": 709,

"y": 99,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 801,

"y": 53,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 1,

"y": 619,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 837,

"y": 458,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 403,

"y": 758,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 749,

"y": 451,
"ancho": 26,

Page 6 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



"alto": 21,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 816,

"y": 473,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 19
+

{

"x": 482,

"y": 521,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 359,

"y": 384,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 306,

"y": 796,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 451,

"y": 710,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 370,

"y": 797,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 250,

"y": 444,
"ancho": 24,

Page 7 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



"alto": 19,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 936,

"y": 500,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 21
+

{

"x": 580,

"y": 189,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 975,

"y": 511,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 270,

"y": 903,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 23
}

{

"x": 504,

"y": 546,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 23
}

{

"x": 516,

"y": 794,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 388,

"y": 911,
"ancho": 30,

Page 8 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



"alto": 21,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 615,

"y": 574,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 24
+

{

"x": 640,

"y": 557,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 25
}

{

"x": 660,

"y": 534,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 26
}

{

"x": 765,

"y": 476,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 27
}

{

"x": 983,

"y": 552,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 28
}

{

"x": 420,

"y": 937,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 28
}

{

"x": 486,

"y": 651,
"ancho": 22,

Page 9 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



"alto": 20,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 475,

"y": 669,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 25
+

{

"x": 475,

"y": 700,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 17,
"numero": 26
}

{

"x": 154,

"y": 538,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 344,

"y": 775,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 27
b

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 10 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



PLANOS

D5CFE2E119

Modelo: Nerva Lift

Categoria: ASSEMBLY OF THE MIDDLE PART OF THE BODY

6
20
Sr Texto Item Nombre
1 1 0120058.D02K Central seat cover

Page 1 of 10



Sr

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Texto

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Item

0120011.D02K

0120012.D02K

0120013.D02K

0120014.D02K

0120015.D02K

0120016.D02K

0120017.D02K

0120018.D02K

0120021.D02K

0120022.D02K

0120063.D02K

0120064.D02K

0159001.D02K

0159002.D02K

0159003.D02K

0159004.D02K

GB845.48016.06

Q397.42.06

1430001.TO9K

GB845.42012.06

1411206.C05S

GB845.48012.06

1430125.T15S

1410118.T15)

GB5789.06016.06

Page 2 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119

Nombre

Left floor cover

Right floor cover

Left side floor cover

Right side floor cover

Left side floor deck trim molding
Right side floor deck trim molding
Left side keel

Right side keel

Rear left side keel

Right rear side keel

Front left side cover

Front right side cover

Left floor rubber

Right floor rubber

Upper left floor rubber

Rubber upper right floor

Tornillos autorroscantes de estrella
ST4.8 * 16

Type A sheet metal nut (self-tapping
card) ®4.2

Plastic bracket

Star self-tapping screw ST4.2*12
M6*15 screw

ST4.8*12 Phillips self-tapping screws
Anillo de goma
Casquillo de goma

M6 * 16 bolt



Sr Texto
27 27
28 28
Posiciones
[
{
"x": 455,
"y": 744,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 2
}
{
"x": 538,
"y": 222,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 3
}
{
"x": 317,
"y": 334,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 4
}
{
"x": 417,
"y": 273,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 5
}
{
"x": 50,
"y": 606,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 6
}
{
"x": 776,
"y": 64,
"ancho": 22,

Item

1410082.T15S5.06

1430163.D02K

Page 3 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119

Nombre
Hex head bolt

Rubber stopper for footrest



"alto": 25,
"numero": 7
}

{

"x": 117,
"y": 563,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 8
+

{

"x": 647,
"y": 113,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 9
}

{

"x": 452,
"y": 402,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 1
}

{

"x": 549,
"y": 838,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 777,
"y": 610,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 356,
"y": 933,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 955,
"y": 453,
"ancho": 23,

Page 4 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



"alto": 27,
"numero": 13
}

{

"x": 232,

"y": 916,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 14
+

{

"x": 893,

"y": 439,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 15
}

{

"x": 91,

"y": 585,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 16
}

{

"x": 747,

"y": 90,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 17
}

{

"x": 858,

"y": 394,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 208,

"y": 551,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 175,

"y": 517,
"ancho": 33,

Page 5 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



"alto": 23,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 774,

"y": 417,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 20
+

{

"x": 709,

"y": 99,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 801,

"y": 53,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 1,

"y": 619,
"ancho": 34,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 837,

"y": 458,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 403,

"y": 758,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 749,

"y": 451,
"ancho": 26,

Page 6 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



"alto": 21,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 816,

"y": 473,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 19
+

{

"x": 482,

"y": 521,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 359,

"y": 384,
"ancho": 32,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 306,

"y": 796,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 20
}

{

"x": 451,

"y": 710,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 370,

"y": 797,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 19
}

{

"x": 250,

"y": 444,
"ancho": 24,

Page 7 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



"alto": 19,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 936,

"y": 500,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 21
+

{

"x": 580,

"y": 189,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 975,

"y": 511,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 270,

"y": 903,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 23
}

{

"x": 504,

"y": 546,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 23
}

{

"x": 516,

"y": 794,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 21
}

{

"x": 388,

"y": 911,
"ancho": 30,

Page 8 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



"alto": 21,
"numero": 22
}

{

"x": 615,

"y": 574,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 24
+

{

"x": 640,

"y": 557,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 25
}

{

"x": 660,

"y": 534,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 26
}

{

"x": 765,

"y": 476,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 27
}

{

"x": 983,

"y": 552,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 28
}

{

"x": 420,

"y": 937,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 28
}

{

"x": 486,

"y": 651,
"ancho": 22,

Page 9 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



"alto": 20,
"numero": 24
}

{

"x": 475,

"y": 669,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 25
+

{

"x": 475,

"y": 700,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 17,
"numero": 26
}

{

"x": 154,

"y": 538,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 18
}

{

"x": 344,

"y": 775,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 27
b

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 10 of 10

PLANOS
D5CFE2E119



PLANOS

ED520E495F

Modelo: Nerva Lift

Categoria: LOCK

Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 0710000.D02E.XB04 Lock kit

Page 1 of 5



Sr Texto
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
Posiciones
[
{
"x": 767,
||y||: 102'
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 50,
"numero": 1
}
{
"x": 859,
Ilyll: 375,
"ancho": 42,
"alto": 43,
"numero": 2
+

Item

0940002.D02K

0940004.D02K

0353300.T15S.D

1841100.502B

1841001.502B

0715002.T15S

0715005.T15S

0715001.T15S

0715006.T15S

0715003.T15S

GB5789.06016.06

GB5789.05016.06

GB823.05008.06

GB819.1.04020.06

GB889.1.04.11

GB5789.06012.06

Page 2 of 5

PLANOS
ED520E495F

Nombre

Seat opening cable

Charging socket opening cable
Seat lock support

Seat lock

Funda protectora de cable
Charging socket locking bolt
Charging socket locking spring
Charging socket lock body

Charging socket locking rubber
pads

Charging socket locking plug
M6 * 16 bolt

Hex head screw M5*16

M5*8 Star Round Head Screw
Flat countersunk screw M4*20
M4 Nylon Hex Lock Nut

M6 * 12 bolt



{

"x": 390,
"y": 277,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 44,
"numero": 3
}

{

"x": 119,
"y": 341,
"ancho": 43,
"alto": 42,
"numero": 4
}

{

"x": 365,
"y": 350,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 47,
"numero": 5
}

{

"x": 459,
"y": 464,
"ancho": 52,
"alto": 48,
"numero": 6
}

{

"x": 53,

"y": 686,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 45,
"numero": 7
}

{

"x": 111,
"y": 681,
"ancho": 39,
"alto": 43,
"numero": 8
}

{

"x": 167,
"y": 662,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 47,
"numero": 9

1

Page 3 of 5

PLANOS
ED520E495F



{

"x": 235,

"y": 647,
"ancho": 59,
"alto": 47,
"numero": 10
}

{

"x": 311,

"y": 615,
"ancho": 55,
"alto": 49,
"numero": 11
}

{

"x": 682,

"y": 571,
"ancho": 60,
"alto": 45,
"numero": 12
}

{

"x": 385,

"y": 129,
"ancho": 59,
"alto": 48,
"numero": 13
H

{

"x": 336,

"y": 193,
"ancho": 55,
"alto": 48,
"numero": 14
}

{

"x": 926,

"y": 125,
"ancho": 58,
"alto": 47,
"numero": 14
+

{

"x": 86,

"y": 434,
"ancho": 57,
"alto": 47,
"numero": 15

1

Page 4 of 5

PLANOS
ED520E495F



{

"x": 111,

"y": 513,
"ancho": 60,
"alto": 49,
"numero": 16
}

{

"x": 293,

"y": 288,
"ancho": 57,
"alto": 48,
"numero": 17
}

1

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Page 5 of 5

PLANOS
ED520E495F



Modelo:

Categoria:

Sin plano:

Sr Texto

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

Nerva Lift

OTHERS

Item

NOEX24ST

D0B34106

Page 1 of 1

PLANOS
F55DAE647F

Nombre
Nerva Lift Support - SHAD

Top Case SH34 Carbon SHAD - LIFT

v
v



